NOTICE

Saturday, August 19, 2017 to Saturday, September 30, 2017

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings

In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the
meetings. Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a
guorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not

engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Sat, Aug 19

Tue, Aug 22 thru

Via Linda Senior Center Annual Table Tennis
Tournaments

League of Arizona Cities and Towns

8:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.
Via Linda Senior Center
10440 E. Via Linda

Various times

Fri, Aug 25 Annual Conference Hilton ElI Conquistador
Oro Valley
Wed, Aug 23 Planning Commission Study Session and 4:30 p.m. Study Session
Meeting 5:00 p.m. Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Vista del Camino
7700 E. Roosevelt
Neighborhood Advisory Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.
Thu, Aug 24 Fire Local Board of the Public Safety Personnel 10:30 a.m.
Retirement System (PSPRS) Meeting Police and Fire Headquarters
8401 E. Indian School Rd.
Police Local Board of the Public Safety 11:00 a.m.
Personnel Retirement System (PSPRS) Police and Fire Headquarters
Meeting 8401 E. Indian School Rd
Mon, Aug 28 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Tue, Aug 29 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Wed, Aug 30 Council Capital Improvement Plan 8:30 a.m.

Subcommittee Meeting

Downtown Scottsdale Brand & Marketing
Presentation

City Hall Kiva Conference Rm.
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

Two presentations:

8:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m.
Scottsdale’s Museum of the West
3830 N Marshall Wy.



Mon, Sep 4

Thu, Sep 7

Sat, Sep 9

Tue, Sep 12

Wed, Sep 13

Thu, Sep 14

Tue, Sep 19

Mon, Sep 18

Thu, Sep 21

Fri, Sep 22

Wed, Sep 27

Senior Center’s Senior Prom: An Evening

Under the Sea

Labor Day Holiday

Development Review Board Meeting

POSA Shred-It Event

Show and Tell Family Event

City Council Meeting

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

Council Capital Improvement Plan

Subcommittee Meeting

City Council Meeting

Audit Committee Meeting

Development Review Board Meeting

Cactus Wren Mural Dedication

Lights on After School Event

Planning Commission Study Session and
Meeting

6:00 p.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Road

Most City offices closed. Regular
refuse and recycling collection
schedule.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

7:00 a.m.
Walmart Parking Lot
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.

9:00 a.m.
WestWorld
16601 N. Pima Rd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting

City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

8:30 a.m.
City Hall Kiva Conference Rm.
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Conference Rm.
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

10:00 a.m.
Palomino Library
12575 E Via Linda.

5:30 p.m.
Soleri Bridge
4420 N. Scottsdale Rd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Meeting

City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.



Thu, Sep 28

Sat, Sep 30

Mayor and Council Economic Development
Breakfast

Grand Ole’ Picnic

7:30 a.m.

Scottsdale Center for the
Performing Arts

7380 E 2" St.

4:00 p.m.
Eldorado Park
2311 N Miller Rd.



